OP \$40.00 342

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSX, IP, INC.		09/04/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSX, IA, INC.	
Street Address:	300 WEST MAIN STREET	
City:	WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24986	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424162	GREENBRIER GAZETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8047751169

Email: mbaril@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Dalton Baril
Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Baril
Signature:	/Mary Baril/
Date:	09/23/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=GREENBRIER GAZETTE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0528

900116723

source=GREENBRIER GAZETTE Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0529

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSX IP, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 500 Water Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark GREENBRIER GAZETTE in connection with a newspaper (the "Mark"), together with the federal trademark registration therefore (Reg. No. 3,424,162) (the "Registration") and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill").

WHEREAS, CSX IA, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 300 West Main Street, White Sulphur Springs, West Virginia, 24986, desires to acquire the Mark and the Goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has hold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Mark and the Registration, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Mark, the Registration and the Goodwill as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0530

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Agreement to be executed by its proper duly authorized officers, this _____ day of _______, 2008.

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

CSX IP, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0531